interest rate risk because it omits the factors incorporated into the net interest income analysis.

29

Edgar Filing: Investors Bancorp Inc - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 40

Table of Contents

Quantitative Analysis. The table below sets forth, as of December 31, 2006 the estimated changes in our NPV and our
annual net interest income that would result from the designated changes in the interest rates. Such changes to interest
rates are calculated as an immediate and permanent change for the purposes of computing NPV and net interest
income. Computations of prospective effects of hypothetical interest rate changes are based on numerous assumptions
including relative levels of market interest rates, loan prepayments and deposit decay, and should not be relied upon as
indicative of actual results. We did not estimate changes in NPV or net interest income for an interest rate decrease or
increase of greater than 200 basis points.

Net Portfolio Value (2) Net Interest Income

Change in
Increase (Decrease) in

Estimated

Interest Rates
Estimated Increase

(Decrease)
Estimated

Net Net Interest Income

(basis points) (1)
Estimated
NPV Amount Percent

Interest
Income Amount Percent

(Dollars in thousands)
+200bp $601,078 $(276,356) (31.50)% $74,523 $(11,175) (13.04)%
 0bp 877,434 � � 85,698 � �
-200bp 958,145 80,711 9.20% 96,942 11,244 13.12%

(1) Assumes an
instantaneous
uniform change
in interest rates
at all maturities.

(2) NPV is the
discounted
present value of
expected cash
flows from
assets, liabilities
and off-balance
sheet contracts.

The table set forth above indicates at December 31, 2006 in the event of a 200 basis points increase in interest rates,
we would be expected to experience a 31.50% decrease in NPV and an $11.2 million or 13.04% decrease in annual
net interest income. In the event of a 200 basis points decrease in interest rates, we would be expected to experience a
9.20% increase in NPV and an $11.2 million or 13.12% increase in annual net interest income. These data do not